		12-29-1999	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATI TRAL		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥		101233879	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commiss	oner of Patents and Tracomunics.	101233879	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(less Dine-A-Mate, Inc. 0	PR/FINANCE 2 - 15 - 94 Association Limited Partnership k ies) attached? Yes XXNo Merger Change of Name r 30, 1999	2. Name and address of rec Entertainment Name: Operating Co Internal Address: 2125 City: Troy Individual(s) citizenshi Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Other	Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Descriptions Descriptions Delaware Delaware
A. Trademark Application N See attached Sche	No.(s) dule "A".	B. Trademark Registrati See attached So attached? • Yes • No	• •
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		Total number of applicat registrations involved:	
Name.	C. Katz, Esq. S & GILBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). KLK Enclosed Authorized to be cha	\$ 90.00
	0 Broadway	8. Deposit account number	y:
,	tate: ZIP: ZIP:	(Attach dunlicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
12/28/1999 DHGUYEN 00000239 74683	DO NOT I	ISE THIS SPACE	page ii paying by deposit accounty
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 OP \ 50.00 OP \		
9. Statement and signature.		rmation is true and correct and al	ny attached copy is a true copy of

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Exp. Mail Cert. No. EI828386232US Washington D.C. 20224 $\textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet } \ \textbf{Information to} :$

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DINE-A-MATE, INC., a corporation of the State of New York located at 455 Court Street, Binghamton, New York 13904 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed on the attached Schedule "A" which are the subject of applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the owner of the mark listed on the attached Schedule "B" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the marks on Schedules "A" and "B" are collectively referred to herein as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ENTERTAINMENT PUBLICATIONS OPERATING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware located at 2125 Butterfield Road, Troy, Michigan 48084 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor of the portion of the business of Assignor, which is ongoing and existing, to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said applications and registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications and registration thereof, and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed to be effective as of the 30 day of November 1999.

DINE-A-MATE, INC.

Name: MARSHA KATZ EISENBERG

Title: SECRETMRY

ENTERTAINMENT PUBLICATIONS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

Name: ALAN BITTKER

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0436

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
MONIES WORTH	74/683526	06/02/95
DINE-A-MATE	75/637074	02/05/99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0437

SCHEDULE "B"

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

DINE-A-MATE 1,778,068 06/22/93

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002004 FRAME: 0438